PN RO ST

Nassau County Police Department
- 1490 Franklin Avenue
BRUCE A. BLAKEMAN Mineola, New York 11501 PATRICK J. RYDER

N/-}SSAU COUNTY EXECUTIVE (51 6) 573-8800 COMMISSIONER

Third Precinct
214 Hillside Ave
Williston Park, NY 11596

April 10, 2023
Ma):lor Paul A Pereira
Village of Mineola
155:Washington Avenue
Mineola, N.Y. 11501
Dear Mayor Pereira:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of March 2023:

AUTO ACCIDENTS
Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)
Total aided: 143

BURGLARY RESIDENCE
3/30 — Residential Burglary — Richlee Court (Post: 311)

BURGLARY BUSINESS

3/5 — Commercial Burglary — Franwin Pharmacy (127 Mineola Boulevard, Post: 311)

3/17 — Burglary — Apartment Complex Parking Garage (199 2™ Street, Post: 311) — Closed with Arrest
3/19 — Burglary — Apartment Complex Parking Garage (199 2 Street, Post: 311) — Closed with Arrest

ROBBERY
None

LARCENY AUTO LARCENY (other than auto)
None : 12 Incidents

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
4 lngidents

MOVERS: 15 PARKERS: 29
: Sincerely,

Srop. 8. Cacecs

Daniel Ciaccio
Commanding Officer




SA e ne renih of Mach 2073

DATE LOCATION ’ INJURY i

L

2ND ST and ROSLYN RD
03/01/2023 : Turning Improperly _ 1
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JEFFERSON AVE and MINEOLA BLVD

03/01/2023 Following to Closely 0
" 03/01/2023 JERICHOP zs;(rsei?% “lﬁszyCKS RD ]
} 03/01/2023 WILLIS A\{E1 ::fi nsngesec;Nue AVE 0
03/02/2023 ROSLY%I?EinZn& Jpl?s;(e:rlliyo TPKE 0
;
| T :
B e B v 1
| emmpmemmewerene o
03/04/2023 , OLD COUNTRY RD and HOLLY AVE 0

Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and FRANKLIN AVE
03/06/2023 Alchohol Involvement 0
Alchohol involvement

. : ROSLYN RD and WESTBURY AVE
03/08/2023 : Passing Too Closely

" 4/10/2023 9:56:41 AM P,
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Sove e ot af Baina 200G

DATE

03/09/2023
03/10/2023
03/10/2023
03/13/2023

03/15/2023

- 03/18/2023

03/19/2023

03/20/2023

03/20/2023

03/21/2023

03/24/2023

03/25/2023

LOCATION

OLD COUNTRY RD and KELLUM PL
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

WILLIS AVE and 3RD ST
Traffic Control Disregarded
Turning Improperly

WILLIS AVE and 3RD ST
Traffic Control Disregarded
Turning Improperly

OLD COUNTRY RD and 10TH AVE
Foliowing to Closely
Pavement Slippery

Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle

EMORY RD and JERICHO TPKE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Following to Closely

3RD AVE and 1ST ST
View Obstructed/Limited

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Passing Too Closely

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Backing Unsafely
Passenger Distraction
View Obstructed/Limited

MINEOLA BLVD and CLEVELAND AVE
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Vehicle Vandalism

JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT
Pavement Slippery
Following to Closely

INJURY

4/10/2023 9:56:41 AM P,



PenaTLeN A

PRESLA S e oventh of Baveh 2023

DATE

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/28/2023

03/31/2023

LOCATION

INJURY

},
1

'

E 2ND ST and ROSLYN RD
Backing Unsafely

STATION PLZ and MAIN ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

ROSLYN RD and LIBERTY AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

ROSLYN RD and WASHINGTON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and RUSSELL DR
Aggressive Driving/Road Rage
Aggressive Driving/Road Rage

4/10/2023 9:56:41 AM P,



