Nassau County

BRUCE A. BLAKEMAN

NASSAU COUNTY EXECUTIVE



1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501 (516) 573-8800 Police Department

PATRICK J. RYDER COMMISSIONER

Third Precinct 214 Hillside Ave Williston Park, NY 11596

April 10, 2023

Mayor Paul A Pereira Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Pereira:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of March 2023:

AUTO ACCIDENTS

Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)

Total aided: 143

BURGLARY RESIDENCE

3/30 - Residential Burglary - Richlee Court (Post: 311)

BURGLARY BUSINESS

3/5 - Commercial Burglary - Franwin Pharmacy (127 Mineola Boulevard, Post: 311)

3/17 - Burglary - Apartment Complex Parking Garage (199 2nd Street, Post: 311) - Closed with Arrest

3/19 - Burglary - Apartment Complex Parking Garage (199 2nd Street, Post: 311) - Closed with Arrest

ROBBERY

None

LARCENY AUTO

None

LARCENY (other than auto) 12 Incidents

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

4 Incidents

MOVERS: 15 PARKERS: 29

Sincerely,

Daniel Ciaccio Commanding Officer

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/01/2023	2ND ST and ROSLYN RD Turning Improperly Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
03/01/2023	JEFFERSON AVE and MINEOLA BLVD Following to Closely	0
03/01/2023	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Pavement Slippery	1
03/01/2023	WILLIS AVE and MUSGNUG AVE Unsafe Speed	0
03/02/2023	ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE Turning Improperly	0
03/02/2023	1ST ST and MINEOLA BLVD Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle	
03/03/2023	1ST ST and MAIN ST Backing Unsafely	, 0
03/03/2023	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	1
03/04/2023	JERICHO TPKE and SAGAMORE AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/04/2023	OLD COUNTRY RD and HOLLY AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
03/06/2023	OLD COUNTRY RD and FRANKLIN AVE Alchohol Involvement Alchohol Involvement	0
03/08/2023	ROSLYN RD and WESTBURY AVE Passing Too Closely	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
03/09/2023	OLD COUNTRY RD and KELLUM PL Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
03/10/2023	WILLIS AVE and 3RD ST Traffic Control Disregarded Turning Improperly	. 0
03/10/2023	WILLIS AVE and 3RD ST Traffic Control Disregarded Turning Improperly	0
03/13/2023	OLD COUNTRY RD and 10TH AVE Following to Closely Pavement Slippery Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle	0
03/15/2023	EMORY RD and JERICHO TPKE Failure to Yield Right-of-way Following to Closely	0
03/18/2023	3RD AVE and 1ST ST View Obstructed/Limited	0
03/19/2023	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Backing Unsafely	0
03/20/2023	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Passing Too Closely	0
03/20/2023	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Backing Unsafely Passenger Distraction View Obstructed/Limited	0
03/21/2023	MINEOLA BLVD and CLEVELAND AVE Backing Unsafely	0
03/24/2023	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Vehicle Vandalism	0 4
03/25/2023	JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT Pavement Slippery Following to Closely	0

DATE	LOCATION	11	NJURY	-
03/28/2023	E 2ND ST and ROSLYN RD Backing Unsafely		0	
03/28/2023	STATION PLZ and MAIN ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way		0	
03/28/2023	ROSLYN RD and LIBERTY AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper		0	
03/28/2023	ROSLYN RD and WASHINGTON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way		0	
03/31/2023	OLD COUNTRY RD and RUSSELL DR Aggressive Driving/Road Rage Aggressive Driving/Road Rage		0	